

26.03.2024

Present: Counsel for petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Respondents are directed to file WS within stipulated period with advance copy to opposite party.

Counsel for petitioner has filed two applications u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC alongwith SMC.

Id. Counsel submits that petitioner Rattan Singh has left behind one Will and the other legal heirs of Rattan Singh will appear in Court on next date of hearing for recording of their statement/ NOC.

Now to come up on 21.10.2024 for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents, framing of issues as well as for further proceedings.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 26.03.2024