

28.04.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Bhardwaj, Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA (through VC).
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.
Heard. Perused.

An application filed on behalf of R-2/DDA for being deleted from array of parties is pending disposal. Copy supplied.

Submissions on said application heard.

Since, R-2/DDA is not the beneficiary of land in question, hence, said application is hereby allowed and disposed of accordingly.

Counsel for petitioner submits that DSIIDC is beneficiary of land in question.

Issue court notice to DSIIDC returnable on 23.09.2025.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 28.04.2025