

7 LAC 283/23 RATTAN SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA

12.01.2026

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DSIDC with Sh. Raja Chaudhary,
LA.

Time sought on behalf of R-2/DSIDC to file the WS.
That be filed as per law.

To come up for completion of pleadings, admission-
denial of documents and framing of issues on **10.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 12.01.2026